
LOFT HISTORY
AT-A-GLANCE

LOFT ENSEMBLE

2023
MONSTER

Written by April Littlejohn
Directed by Bree Pavey

2023
THE VALUE

Written by Nicholas Dunn 
Directed by Calvin Picou

2023
PENTHESILEA

Written by Danielle Ozymandias
Directed by Bree Pavey
& Danielle Ozymandias

2 0 0 8 - 2 0 2 3
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2023
KATRINA

Written by LaDarrion Williams
Directed by Jazmine Nichelle

2023
BEHIND THE SIX

Written by Dan Perry
Directed by April Littlejohn

2023
MISSED OPPORTUNITIES

Written by Jillian Leff
Directed by Ignacio Navarro
& Madylin Sweeten Durrie

LOFTENSEMBLE.ORG

2023
GIFTED

 Written by  Bob DeRosa
Directed by Jen DeRosa

& Sarah Nilsen



2022
MASS GRAVES

Written by Cris Eli Blak
Directed by Matt Lorenzo

2022
MUD

Written & Directed by
Bree Pavey

2022
THE COLORED MUSEUM

Written by George C Wolfe
Directed by Jazmine Nichelle

2022
MRS. DILBER’S

FABULOUS BEDCURTAINS
Written by Arthur M. Jolly

Directed by Tor Brown
& Marc Leclerc

LOFTENSEMBLE.ORG



TRY NOT TO THINK ABOUT IT,
ALICE CHILDRESS

Written & Directed by
Chris Haas

2022

2021
COLOROPOLIS

Written by AP de la Caridad
Directed by Travyz Santos Gatz

& Tor Brown

2022
BRANWELL & THE
OTHER BRONTËS

(AN AUTOBIOGRAPHY EDITED BY
CHARLOTTE BRONTË)

Written by Stephen Kaplan
Directed by Sarah Nilsen

2022
THE CONCRETE JUNGLE
Written by Travyz Santos Gatz
Directed by Ignacio Navarro

& Mitch Rosander

LOFTENSEMBLE.ORG



ALLEY OF MISFITS
Written by Marjorie Lewit

& Barbera Ann Howard
Directed by Bree Pavey

& Marc Leclerc

2021

2021
CALORIE COUNTERS

Written by Molly Wagner
Directed by Danielle Ozymandias

2021
JUST ONE MOMENT

Written by David Stolworthy
Directed by June Carryl

2021
CODE PINK

Written by Adam Chambers
& The Cast

Directed by Adam Chambers &
Jana Lee Hamblin

LOFTENSEMBLE.ORG



BIRTHDAY WISH
Written & Directed by

Victoria Anne Greenwood

THE LITTLE MATCHGIRL

THE SOUND OF SILENCE
Written by Travyz Santos Gatz

Directed by Tor Brown
& Noah Copfer

DEATH & OTHER
GIRLY THINGS

Written by RJ Fontaine
Directed by Mitch Rosander

& Madylin Sweeten

Written by Elizabeth Suzanne
Directed by Tor Brown

2020

2020

2020

2019

LOFTENSEMBLE.ORG



THE GAYEST CHRISTMAS
PAGEANT EVER!

Written by Joe Marshall
Directed by Bree Pavey

ART IS USELESS WHEN YOU'RE
BEING MAULED BY A BEAR

OUR LADY OF 121ST ST.
Written by Stephen Adly Gurgis

Directed by Adam Chambers

GROWING GILLS TO
BREATHE IN THE DESERT

Written by Zeb Elliott
Directed by Max Marsh

Written by Alisa Tangredi
Directed by Bree Pavey

& JJ Mayes

2019

2019

2019

2019
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MACBETH
Written by Wm. Shakespeare

Directed by Bree Pavey

THE COLUMBINE
PROJECT

BLUES FOR
MISTER CHARLIE

Written by James Baldwin
Directed by Tor Brown

WAIT UNTIL DARK
Written by Frederick Knott

Directed by Kenneth Rogers

Written by Paul Storials
Directed by Bree Pavey

2019

2019

2018

2018
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TO ALL THE LIGHTS IN
THE WINDOWS

Written by Chris Haas
Directed by Mitch Rosander

& Sarah Nilsen

THE LADY DEMANDS
SATISFACTION

TRAINWRECK
Written & Directed by 

Bree Pavey

HARD TO BELIEVE
Written by Matthew Wayne Roberts

Directed by Madylin Sweeten

Written by Arthur M. Jolly
Directed by Danielle Ozymandias

2018

2018

2018

2018
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ROMEO & JULIET
Written by Wm. Shakespeare
Directed by Stephen Rockwell

A SOLDIER'S PLAY

NOW OR NEVERLAND
Written by April Morrow
Directed by Bree Pavey

PATRON SAINT
OF THE SUBURBS
Written by Max Marsh

Directed by Mitch Rosander
& Adam Chambers

Written by Charles Fuller
Directed by Tor Brown

& Mitch Rosander

2018

2017

2017

2017

LOFTENSEMBLE.ORG



LONG JOAN SILVER
Written by Arthur M. Jolly

Directed by Danielle Ozymandias

SCHOOL FOR
WAYWARD GIRLS

Written by Peter Schulyer
Directed by April Morrow

CATLADY
Written & Directed by

Kevin Kelly & Nathan Shoop

SOCIAL DARWINISM
Written by Angela Gant

Directed by Adam Chambers

2017

2017

2017

2017
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THE CHERRY ORCHARD
Adapted & Directed by

Jared Wilson

DRACULA: BLOOD
BEFORE DAWN

Written & Directed by
Raymond Donahey

KING LEAR
Written by Wm. Shakespeare

Directed by Bree Pavey

BY THE POWER
VESTED IN ME

Written by Peter Elliott
Directed by Adam Chambers

2016

2016

2016

2016
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Written & Directed by
Mitch Rosander

SHE KILLS MONSTERS
Written by Qui Nguyen
Directed by Tiger Reel

A MIDSUMMER
NIGHT'S DREAM

Written by Wm. Shakespeare
Directed by Kevin Meoak

WANTING MISS JULIE
Book by John Sparks

Lyrics by Patricia Zehentmayr
Music by Jake Anthony

Directed by Kevin Meoak

2016

2016

2015

2015

THE AEROPLANE
OR HOW LOW: AN

AUTOBIOGRAPHY (SORT OF)
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HAMMER OF
THE WITCHES

Written & Directed by
Bree Pavey

ONE FLEW OVER THE
CUCKOO'S NEST

Written by Dale Wasserman
Directed by Adam Chambers

& Bree Pavey

RELATIONSHIPS SUCK!

CHRISTMAS IS DEAD
Written & Directed by

April Morrow & Alex Fream

2015

2015

2015

2015

Written by Javier Santoveña
Directed by Adam Chambers

LOFTENSEMBLE.ORG



WILL YOU SAVE THEM
Written by Bree Pavey
Directed by Tor Brown

WINDOWS

VEGAS NIGHTMARES
Written by Kelly Love

Directed by Cameron Britton

CATALYST
Written by April Morrow

Directed by Miranda Stewart

2015

2014

2014

2014

Written by Mitch Rosander
Directed by Joshua David
Nuncio, Cameron Benton,
April Morrow, Tor  Brown
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LUCI'S THOUGHTS
ON EMPATHY

Written & Directed by
Larissa Wise 

WHAT HAPPENED IN
MAYVILLE III

Written by Adam Chambers
& Joy Howard

Directed by Adam Chambers

WHAT DOESN'T KILL YOU
Written & Directed by 

Bree Pavey & Stephanie Jones

HAMLET
Written by Wm. Shakespeare

Directed by Bree Pavey

2014

2014

2013

2013

LOFTENSEMBLE.ORG



THE ASSISTANTS

CLOSER

BUTTERFLIES
Written by Tor Brown

Directed by Bree Pavey

THE PRINCES CHARMING
Written by Mitch Rosander

Directed by Mitch Rosander 
& Cameron Britton

2013

2013

2013

2012

Written by Joel Sinensky
Directed by Annabeth Bondor-Stone

Written by Patrick Marber
Directed by Jason Lovett
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MACBETH
Written by Wm. Shakespeare

Directed by Jason Lovett

LOVESICK
Written & Directed by

Larissa Wise

WHAT HAPPENED
IN MAYVILLE? II

Written by Adam Chambers
& Joy Howard

Directed by Adam Chambers

THE LAST DAY
Written by Christina Howard

Directed by Tiger Reel

2012

2012

2011

2011
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WHAT HAPPENED
IN MAYVILLE?

THE WHY FACTOR:
PROPORTION DISTORTION

Written by The Cast
Directed by Joy Howard

100 DAYS

TRACERS
Conceived by Jon DiFusco

Written by The Original Cast
Directed by Joy Howard

2009

2008

2010

2010

Written by Adam Chambers
& Joy Howard

Directed by Adam Chambers

Written by Weiko Lin
Directed by Brett Erickson
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